




















 2011 DCD Budget Update by Funding Source

October

REVENUES
Original/Rev 

Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

Building Permits  $      2,363,782   $         124,071  $         143,259  $         185,314  $      1,808,323   $        (555,459)

Base Permit App Fee  $           94,000   $           15,480  $         145,170   $           51,170 

Zoning & Subdivision Fees  $           97,287   $              1,047  $         139,469   $           42,182 

Plan Checking Fees  $           55,639   $              8,254  $           88,636   $           32,997 

Shoreline Permit & SEPA  $           20,995   $                    ‐    $           34,724   $           13,729 

Other  $           16,201   $              3,137  $           26,147   $              9,946 

Total  $      2,647,904   $         151,989  $         143,259  $         185,314  $      2,242,469   $        (405,435)

Orig Projection by Month  $         157,079  $         143,259  $         185,314 

Income/(Loss)  $            (5,089)

% of Projection ‐3%

Cumulative $  $        (287,789)

*Cumulative % ‐13%

*Seasonally Adjusted

EXPENDITURES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

Salaries & Benefits  $      1,821,426   $         127,786  $         129,921  $         191,831  $      1,614,735   $        (206,691)

Supplies  $           78,454   $                 407  $              6,221  $           13,845  $           26,788   $          (51,666)

Services  $         201,616   $           11,854  $           14,241  $           60,856  $         162,595   $          (39,021)

Interfund  $         465,969   $           17,895  $           42,785  $         126,031  $         465,639   $               (330)

Other  $           20,000   $                    ‐    $                    ‐    $           20,000  $           20,000   $                    ‐   

Total  $      2,587,465   $         157,942  $         193,168  $         412,563  $      2,289,758   $        (297,707)

Balance  $           60,439   $            (5,953) $          (49,910) $        (227,249) $          (47,288)

Beg Balance End Balance

FEE ‐ CASH RESERVES  $         489,702   $         719,572  $         669,662  $         442,414  $         442,414 

2011 PERMITTING FEES

H:\00 ‐ Budget\05 ‐ 2011 Budget\000 ‐ BOCC Monthly Report

11/15/2011

148,712 

166,886 

186,032 

239,344 

207,764 

236,094 

177,618 

242,437 

157,019 

151,989 

-

50,000 

100,000 

150,000 

200,000 

250,000 

300,000 

350,000 

400,000 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

DCD Permit Revenue

Actual Projected 2010 Actual

+1,654
(62,022)

(103,850)

+3,538
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+8,570

(23,927)
(5,089)

Beginning Sept 1, seasonal
projections reduced by 15% 
based on revenues collected  
YTD.
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 2011 DCD Budget Update by Funding Source

October

REVENUES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

Permitting  $         200,000   $           12,498  $           17,284  $           13,102  $         231,788   $           31,788 

Interfund ‐ Public Works  $      1,004,653   $           72,484  $           67,862  $         232,017  $         916,116   $          (88,537)

Other  $                    ‐    $                    ‐     $                    ‐   

Total  $      1,204,653   $           84,982  $           85,146  $         245,119  $      1,147,904   $          (56,749)

EXPENDITURES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

Salaries & Benefits  $         949,570   $           71,055  $           69,522  $         104,283  $         908,351   $          (41,219)

Supplies  $           17,094   $                 239  $                 508  $              3,208  $              6,067   $          (11,027)

Services  $              9,750   $                 511  $                 813  $                 813  $              6,821   $            (2,929)

Interfund  $         228,239   $              8,556  $           35,282  $           47,975  $         226,662   $            (1,577)

Other $                    ‐     $                    ‐   

Total  $      1,204,653   $           80,361  $         106,124  $         156,279  $      1,147,902   $          (56,751)

Balance  $                    ‐     $              4,622  $          (20,978) $           88,840  $                     2 

2011 DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING

PERMITTING FEES

15,000 

20,000 

25,000 

30,000 

35,000 

40,000 

DCD Development Engineering Permit Revenue

+9,693

(5,576)

+7,410
+11,501

+11,640

+662 (2,260)

(6,647)

+2 170

H:\00 ‐ Budget\05 ‐ 2011 Budget\000 ‐ BOCC Monthly Report

11/15/2011

18,439 

14,549 

26,538 

24,938 

32,425 

22,141 

19,646 

20,278 

9,951 

12,498 

-

5,000 

10,000 

15,000 

20,000 

25,000 

30,000 

35,000 

40,000 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec

DCD Development Engineering Permit Revenue

Actual Projected 2010 Actual

+9,693

(5,576)

+7,410
+11,501

+11,640

+662 (2,260)

(6,647)

+3,195
+2,170

H:\00 ‐ Budget\05 ‐ 2011 Budget\000 ‐ BOCC Monthly Report

11/15/2011



 2011 DCD Budget Update by Funding Source

October

REVENUES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

GA&O  $      1,331,320  $         332,830  $      1,331,320   $                    ‐   

Other  $                    ‐     $              7,651  $              8,666   $              8,666 

Total  $      1,331,320   $              7,651  $         332,830  $                    ‐    $      1,339,986   $              8,666 

EXPENDITURES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

Salaries & Benefits  $         848,822   $           64,884  $           63,629  $           96,694  $         919,458   $           70,636 

Supplies  $           39,755   $              4,482  $              6,750  $              6,750  $           22,749   $          (17,006)

Services  $           79,375   $              5,772  $                    ‐    $                    ‐    $           44,122   $          (35,253)

Interfund  $         363,368   $           11,249  $           45,773  $           85,735  $         352,247   $          (11,121)

Other  $                    ‐    $                    ‐     $                    ‐   

Total  $      1,331,320   $           86,386  $         116,152  $         189,179  $      1,338,576   $              7,256 

Balance  $                    ‐     $          (78,735) $         216,678  $        (189,179) $              1,409 

REVENUES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

Grants  $      1,286,521   $                    ‐    $         180,000  $         187,280  $         771,057   $        (515,464)

SSWM  $         220,000   $           17,091  $           28,448  $           56,896  $         180,749   $          (39,251)

Total  $      1,506,521   $           17,091  $         208,448  $         244,176  $         951,807   $        (554,714)

EXPENDITURES Original Budget October

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

2011 GENERAL FUND

2011 GRANTS & SSWM 
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EXPENDITURES Original Budget October Nov Dec Projected Budget

Salaries & Benefits  $         645,722   $           46,479  $           50,000  $           75,000  $         620,317   $          (25,405)

Supplies  $           45,132   $                   36  $           11,000  $           11,000  $           28,689   $          (16,443)

Services  $         773,257   $                 599  $           25,000  $           50,000  $         269,108   $        (504,149)

Interfund  $           42,410   $              1,313  $              4,712  $              3,210  $           33,693   $            (8,717)

Other  $                    ‐    $                    ‐     $                    ‐   

Total  $      1,506,521   $           48,427  $           90,712  $         139,210  $         951,807   $        (554,714)

Balance  $                    ‐     $          (31,336) $         117,736  $         104,966  $                    (0)
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 2011 DCD Budget Update by Funding Source

October

REVENUES Original Budget

Projected

Oct

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

All DCD  $      6,690,398   $         261,714  $         769,683  $         674,609  $      5,682,166   $    (1,008,232)

EXPENDITURES Original Budget

Projected

Oct

Projected

Nov

Projected

Dec

Actual + 

Projected

Variance to 

Budget

All DCD  $      6,629,959   $         373,116  $         506,157  $         897,231  $      5,728,043   $        (901,916)

2011 DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

 TOTAL
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